0135332

Recording requested By MAUPIN COX & LEGOY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee. \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By DP Book- 254 Page- 0087



APN # 6-061-02

Recording Requested by:

Gustave J. Rossi, Esq. Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 4785 Caughlin Parkway Reno, NV 89519

When Recorded Mail to:

Elizabeth R. Bedell 5075 Sleepy Hollow Drive Reno, Nevada 89502

Mail Tax Statement to:

Elizabeth R. Bedell 5075 Sleepy Hollow Drive Reno, Nevada 89502

TRUSTEE'S DEED

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

XI submitted for		ereby affirm that the attach ontain the personal inform	Title	
239B.030)	rootraing does not or	situati die personal illionii	audit of any person of p	C130113. (1 C1 14110
2000.000,		-OR-		
		Jon		

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by law: (State specific law)

Signature

Printed Name

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B 030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

TRUSTEE'S DEED

Without consideration, and pursuant to subparagraph C.3. of article VII of The Margaret O. Contri Trust Agreement dated October 30, 2002, Elizabeth R. Bedell, the duly appointed and acting successor Trustee of the Margaret O. Contri Trust, hereby quitclaims to Elizabeth R. Bedell, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, all of the trust's interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Real Property"). The Margaret O. Contri Trust owns an undivided one-third (1/3) interest in the Real Property.

This conveyance is subject to the following liens and encumbrances:

- 1. The lien of real property taxes and assessments for the fiscal year July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2010.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way of record.

This conveyance includes the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances of the real property and the rents, issues, water rights, mineral rights and profits thereof.

Dated this 12 day of 100ember, 2009.

The Margaret O. Contri Trust

By: Elizabeth R. Bedell, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This Trustee's Deed was acknowledged before me on <u>Nowthore</u>, 2009, by Elizabeth R. Bedell, as Trustee of The Margaret O. Contri Trust.

CHRISTINE HOUK

Notary Public - State of Newton

Appointmet Recorded Washing County

Nat 10-00004 - Styles Among 25, 2011

Notary Public

Exhibit "A"

(Description of Real Property)

That certain real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described below:

An undivided One-Sixth interest in and to Patent No. 515360, being NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Sec. 17, T3N, R.69E, MDM, containing 40 acres, together with an undivided one-third interest in and to what is known as BUSTER SPRING thereon (N.14°53' E. 1600 ft. From the SW corner of said Sec. 17) covered by Proof of Appropriation No. 01249 filed in the Office of the State Engineer of Nevada; together with an undivided one-third interest in all improvements thereon.

APN 6-061-02

[Description obtained from Document No. 119058, recorded in the office of the Lincoln County Recorder on November 7, 2002.]



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-135332

02/04/2010

03:53 PM

Official Record

			ument/Ins	MAUPIN: COX & LE	GOY
	sessor Parcel Number (s)	Boo		Lincoln	County - NV
a)	6-061-02	Note	e of Recor	Leslie Bouch	er – Recorder
b)		1 \	<u> </u>	Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$16.00
d)				Recorded By: DP	RPTT:
			_	Book-254 Page-	- 0087
2. Typ	pe of Property:		th	no tai	chil
	a) Vacant Land b) Sing	le Fam Res.	30 0		Loca
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 F				Υ .
	e) Apt. Bldg.	in i/ina i le Home			. \
	i) _ Other	ie i ioine			. (
	, _				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$ 2,631	•	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper Transfer Tax Value:	erty	\$ 0 (01		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 2,631 \$ -0-	\ 	
	Total Freporty Hallord Fax See				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1		
	a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S	Section:	7		
	b) Explain Reason for Exemption:Transferri	ng interest fr	om Trust to s	uccessor Trustee	
		/ /	/	/ 	
uppor isallov f 10%	ture Lugboth B. Budell.	ntiate the inf ermination o	formation pro of additional	ovided herein. Fur tax due, may resu erally liable for a	thermore, the ilt in a penalty
ignat	ture Elizaboth R. Bedell	2//	_ Capacity	Grentee	
	ED (CDANTOD) INFORMATION	DIIVED (DANTEE!		
CLLC	ER (GRANTÓR) INFORMATION	DUTERIL	<u> JRANIEE)</u>	INFORMATION	
Dulma	Name Climbath D. Dadall the data amainted	Duint Nam	[]	D Bodoll a mostic	d warran as
	Name Elizabeth R. Bedell, the duly appointed cting successor Trustee of the Margaret O. Contri		ne <u>Elizapeu</u> ind separate i	n R. Bedell, a marrie	eo woman, as
Trust	Cling Successor Trustee of the Margaret O. Contin	iler sole a	ind separate	Dioperty	 -
Addre	ess: 5075 Sleepy Hollow Dr.	Address:	5075 Sleep	y Hollow Dr.	
City:	Reno	City:	Reno		
State:	: NV Zip: 89502	State:	NV_	Zip: 89502	
<u> </u>					
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(Kequ	ired if not the Seller or Buyer)				
The Road of the London					
rint N	lame: Gustave J. Rossi, Esq., attorney for Gra	antor and G	rantee	Escrow #:	N/A
ddres					
ity:	Reno State: Nevada	Zip <u>: 89</u>	519		
			<u> </u>		